VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE

OFFICE OF CLERK-TREASURER

BROWNSVILLE, WISCONSIN 53006-0308

AGENDA:

VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14TH, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING:

- 1. Legal public notification complying with the WI Open Meeting Law
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call to order Roll call
- 4. Public Comments: (Please be advised those persons wishing to speak must sign-in, the Village Board will receive information from the public for a three-minute time period, with time extensions per the presiding officer's discretion, per person, be it further advised that there may be limited discussion on the information received, however, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 5. Presentation of minutes of the August 10th, 2022, Regular Board Meeting, and the Financial Report as of August 31st, 2022
- 6. Accept Bob Lloyd's retirement from Brownsville Library Board and appoint Ty Breitlow as new Brownsville Library Board member
- 7. Demographic Service Center Preliminary estimate of 1/1/2022 Village Population 630
- 8. Cooperative Agreement for Recycling Consolidation Grant (Leaf Pick-up) to continue through December 31, 2023 with the Village of Lomira.
- 9. Set date for Trick or Treating Monday, October 31st 4:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.?
- 10. Marshal Stuckart Report Written Report
- 11. DPW Superintendent Lechner Report
- 12. Listing of Statements for September payments.
- 13. Adjournment

CORRESPONDENCE:

Kathryn Hull, Clerk-Treasurer

Posted: 9/9/2022

Notice is hereby given that it is possible that quorum of the members of the Plan Commission of the Village of Brownsville may be present at this meeting. Pursuant to State ex Rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board, 173 Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W. 2d 408 (1993) such attendance may be considered a meeting of the Village Board or Village Board Committees. This notice is given that any such quorum may attend the above meeting without violating the open meetings laws. No action will be taken by any such quorum at the above meeting